

SR

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

PACIFIC PALISADES BOWL MOBILE
ESTATES, LLC,

Plaintiff, Respondent, and
Cross-Appellant,

v.

CITY OF LOS ANGELES,

Defendant, Appellant, and
Cross-Respondent.

S _____

Second Appellate District
Case no. B216515

Los Angeles County Superior
Court case no. BS112956

Honorable James C. Chalfant,
Judge of the Superior Court
**SUPREME COURT
FILED**

_____ /

OCT 13 2010

Frederick K. Ohlrich Clerk

Deputy

PETITION FOR REVIEW

ELLIOT L. BIEN (SB# 90744)
AMY E. MARGOLIN (SB # 168192)
BIEN & SUMMERS
23 Palomino Road
Novato, California 94947
Tel. (415) 898-2900

CRAIG M. COLLINS (SB # 151582)
BLUM COLLINS LLP
707 Wilshire Boulevard, Suite 4880
Los Angeles, CA 90017

Attorneys for Plaintiff and Respondent,
PACIFIC PALISADES BOWL MOBILE
ESTATES, LLC

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
Table of Authorities	iii
PETITION FOR REVIEW	1
QUESTIONS PRESENTED FOR REVIEW	1
INTRODUCTION	2
SUMMARY OF THE CASE	5
LEGAL ANALYSIS	7
I. REVIEW IS WARRANTED TO RESOLVE A CONFLICT IN PUBLISHED AUTHORITY WHETHER THE LEGISLATURE INTENDED TO ADOPT ONLY ONE SET OF CRITERIA FOR A SENSITIVE TYPE OF MOBILEHOME PARK SUBDIVISION	7
A. THE TEXT OF § 66427.5	7
B. A “STATE STATUTE” EXCEPTION WOULD CUT THE INTENDED PREEMPTION	10
II. REVIEW IS WARRANTED TO SETTLE THE INTENDED SCOPE OF THE COASTAL ACT AND MELLO ACT	12
A. THE COASTAL ACT	12
1. The Act Does Not Apply to These Conversions	13
2. Even if the Coastal Act Applied in Other Ways, It Expressly Preserves the Force of a Statute Like § 66427.5	17

B. THE MELLO ACT	20
CONCLUSION	22
CERTIFICATE OF LENGTH OF BRIEF	
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Page

CASES

American Civil Rights Found. v. Berkeley Unified School Dist. (2009) 172 Cal.App.4th 207
(*review denied*) 15

California Coastal Commission v. Quanta Inv. Corp.
(1980) 113 Cal.App.3d 579 5, 15-16

Colony Cove Properties, LLC v. City of Carson (2010)
187 Cal.App.4th 1487 3-4

El Dorado Palm Springs, Ltd. v. City of Palm Springs (2002)
96 Cal.App.4th 1153 (*review denied*) 3, 8, 16

Regents of the Univ. of California v. Superior Court (1999) 20 Cal.4th 509 10

Sequoia Park Associates v. County of Sonoma (2009)
176 Cal.App.4th 1270 (*review denied*) *passim*

STATUTES AND RULES

California Civil Code,
§ 3342.5 11

California Code of Civil Procedure,
§ 1263.210 8

California Government Code:
§ 65302 9
§ 65580 10
§ 65590. 2, 20-21

§ 65920	7
§ 66427.4	9
§ 66427.5	<i>passim</i>

California Public Resources Code,

§ 30005	17
§ 30005.5	18
§ 30007	18-19
§ 30106	2, 13
§ 30213	16
§ 30500.1	16
§ 30519	18

California Rules of Court,

Rule 8.500(b)(1)	1
